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Important Note S2EH
1. Actual exchange ratg for each foreign.currency related transaction wiI.I be determined 1 SN AR SN EREREERSREATRT - AT IREE EEE > R

by the Bank at the t.n."ne such transaction is effected and may be .subject to fees and BT R B I B RS RE SN -

charges and/ or additional mark-up depending on the banking services selected by the

customer and the actual operating cost of the Bank incurred in the process. 2. AWEBETAAEATZREBETUSLEBNANER  LSBAYHAESESRIE -

=yi=-,F 1 Eryanp AN =) 3 HA 7 ,Eu?é o
2. The fee schedule does not include any out-of-pocket expenses of the Bank's ATRERNAREGTELIORNBNNE - BEUERR

correspondents or agents, which should be borne by customers. The Bank reserves 3. FAEEMAEEAARTESRER NS  EHEEE SR -
the right to amend the fee schedule from time to time and with 30 days' prior notice.

3. For all other charges of Private Banking accounts and services, please contact your
relationship manager for enquiries.
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Deposit Services F AR #5

Current Account (HKD and USD) FRES (BTRET)
Fee category Charge per item W E Rl
Cheque
- Cheque returned =
- Due to insufficient funds HK$150* -RE
. For all other reasons HKS$ Current Account : HK$50 - HIREEMARE BH15070*
(except postdated cheques) | US$ Current Account : HK$80* - HttERA ( BRI ) BITHENRARR | BEE50TT
B ETERRE : B80T
- Stop cheque request/ HK$100 per instruction* (regardless of the - {%Eﬁﬁﬁ%/ﬂ&;ﬁ{%ﬂ:ﬁﬁ F—1EREBL00T ( FRZFHE )
cancellation of stop cheque number of cheques) 2 4
request
HK$120 handling charge per transaction plus
overdraft interest: BIEFEEEE1207T5M
- For HK$ Current Account - BITARERR
+ O/D interest charged at BEA's Prime Rate ok « RuRTREBENXFEBRITRAERS
Temporary overdraft charge or HIBOR (whichever is higher) + 5% p.a. RIFEZINE (LBEE B ) + EFE 5% ELAE
- For US$ Current Account - ETAREKRE
+ O/D interest charged at BEA's Prime Rate « RDRITREBEANR + TR 3N EXIE
+ 8% p.a.
* USD equivalent is collected for US$ Current Accounts * ETTERRB S E 2 ETWE

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S



Remittance Services
Inward Remittance

Fee category Charge per item

Inward remittanceto be credited
to a BEA account

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

B& R AR 75
A E3

WEHR

EAEREARTIRE

%W ( BEARBIORNERERS )

Inward CHATS to be credited to a
BEA account

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

ZRRTEFBRABEAEREA
KITHRF

%W (BEARBIORNERERS )

Inward CHATS returned

HK$200
(or its equivalent in any currency)

ROZEBIRTEFBRAREAIE

BHE2007T (EEEZEME )

HK$200 plus correspondent bank charges

currency notes

(minimum HK$60)

Cheque sent for collection (it any) ZEREU BE00TT R MKIBRT ZIRE (1A )
Demand draft drawn on BEA in
foreign currency SMNESEEAER

- In exchange of original 0.25% of the remittance amount - RS R IR EMEE20.25% ( RIEWEBE60TT )

Inward remittancereturned via
telegraphic transfer

Cable charges and correspondent bank
charges (if any)

ROEBEEEANIE

BRERMIBRITZWE (WH)

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS




Remittance Services
Outward Remittance

Fee category Charge per item

B& R AR 75
BE L1 FE 3

WEERl

Commissionin lieu of exchange
(for telegraphic transfer of HKD to
overseas other than Mainland China)

0.25% of the remittance amount
(minimum HK$100;
maximum HK$1,000)

Issuance of telegraphic transfer* HK$200 plus cable charge per transfer X EEE FEN 200 TTERINBRE
Cyberbanking B IRTTRTE
HK$20 BB 20 T (HEEZHMEE ) S0
(or its equivalent in any currency) plus BRE
cable charge per transfer

- For payment details on telegraphic | Additional HK$200 - WX EE SN 2007T

transfer in Chinese

Issuance of demand draft* HK$120 B ES B#E1207T

Cable charge HK$130 EFERE E#1307T

REKFS (BEBTHDE
ALY EIR)

PESNERRY 0.25% ( & EUWEBE 100 7T ;
EsWEBE 1,0007T )

Telegraphic transfer to beneficiary’s
account with our overseas branches

- Cable charge
- Handling charges on remittance
imposed by oversea branches

HK$100
HK$100 or equivalent in other
currencies

BEERNTBINTZIRE

- BHRE
- B TUIZERFEE

B1007T
BE100TREEZHME B

*Service is not provided to non-account holders of BEA.

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
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Remittance Services

Outward Remittance

Fee category Charge per item

Amendment to telegraphic
transfer

HK$250 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**

B& R AR 75
BE L1 FE 3

WE Al

BEE250TH MERERNBRT ZIWE

Cancellation of remittance
- Telegraphic transfer

- Demand draft

HK$250 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**

HK$250 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**

Investigation of remittance
- Telegraphic transfer

- Demand draft

HK$250 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**
HK$250 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**

Re-issuance of another demand
draft

HK$120 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**

Stop payment of demand draft

HK$300 plus cable charge and
correspondent bank charges (if any)**

EHEEAS i

B E 2

- EE BE250TT B NEHRE RN IBIRT ZWE
(mBE)**

-E= BE250TT B NEHRE RN IBIRT ZWE
(A ) **

EHEN

EE BUE250TT BIEHE R IBRT Y
(B ) **

- EBE BEE250TT B MERE AR IBRT U E
(mB ) =

ESRES 5%@.%120%%7]1]%-%&%&1%}%&??2%%
(WmAB)

B E= BEE300TT B MERE R RIRRT 2 E

(B ) **

** The Bank is entitled to reimbursement from the applicant/remitter for any out-of-pocket expenses or charges.

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S
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Remittance Services BE 7K Bl 755

Outward Remittance BE B EE R
Fee category Charge per item W E Rl
Outward credit via CHATS* EIRRIRZ AT B B EAR R R ER B
- In CNY/HK$/US$/EUR HK$180 - NRESER/BTEM/ETER/ REBEMR | £MH1801
- Additional handling charge for HK$250 - IERCIESRIT IS BEIEE SR Z MINFEE | BH2507T
instructing BEA's correspondent B
bank to pay in full amount Cyberbanking (in CNY) %ﬁﬁf%ﬂﬁjﬁ (AR
HK$50 (or its equivalent in CNY) e >§%§0m7;3 (AFEZARE)
- For payment details in Chinese Additional HK$200 - PXEE 5 &% 2007T
Additional handling charge for 0.1% of the remittance amount e = = = PEFER 20.1% ( RIEUWE30RRZE ;
; ; (minimum EUR30; maximum EUR300) RERIERTUZTERMBRIEER ZMMNF | oo moannmmss \ o oeames e
instruction to correspondent bank to = EEWE300EZE ) SINRIERTT
. plus correspondent bank charges BE
pay full amount (in EUR) (it any) ZWE (WA)
*Service is not provided to non-account holders of BEA. *RBARBTIERTRAFBA -

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S



Unit Trusts BGETES

Portfolio transfer

- No change of beneficial ownership R e I T

- Customer’s own name to Bank nominee’s name Waived - HEFZREBEXTREAGRE W

- Bank nominee’s name to customer’s own name HK$500 . HATREAZSSEBEEESS B#85007T
- Change of beneficial ownership - Ts ARES

. Customer’s own name to nominee’s name HK$500 . HEREEERERIBEAZS 78250070
- Nominee’s name to customer’s own name HK$500 - BEREAZZEREEFER 7850070
. Nominee name’s to another nominee’s name HK$500 - HREBAZRERES—{IBAZR BEE50070
Dividend collection R UTAL R

- Dividend in cash form Waived - FIRBIR SRS %

- Dividend in re-investment form Waived - AR BIRE A R L
Eig?ling fee for IPO application for new issue of unit Waived RS B e i

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S



Unit Trusts

Fee category Fee Scale

Subscription Fee

- Money market fund, Fixed income fund 2.00%
- Equity fund, Asset allocation fund 3.00%
- Alternative investment 5.00%

(Hedge fund / private equity fund)

BlUfsitE=E

WEER
Ao MEULE
-EEMEES BEWEES 2.00%
-REEE  BEREES 3.00%

- BERE (HHES/AEFREES ) | 5.00%

Remark

The above-mentioned charges do not include any out-of-pocket expenses and commissions/charges of fund
houses upon subscription/redemption/switching of funds which will be borne by the customer and are subject
to change from time to time.

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S
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Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(A) Trade-related services

0.25% on gross consideration

BEE SR

WEHR

(A) BERZRH

AR EE20.25% ( RBEWEBEBL00TT NEEZES

the nearest HK$1

Brokerage (minimum HK$100 or its equivalent in the S N
corresponding currency of the securities) AHERR)
SFC transaction levy 0.0027% on gross consideration (charged by SFC) mEtE IS M MR SEE20.0027% ( HBESULE )
AFRC transaction levy 0.00015% on gross consideration (charged by AFRC) EHERDME A £%820.00015% ( BEaT REAFSER SUTER )
Trading fee 0.00565% on gross consideration (charged by HKEX) REE 3£ %8 20.00565% ( EHERFrULEY )
Trading tariff Waived RERGERE 1l
0.13% iderati db ded up t s = .
Stamp duty ° On gross consideration and be rounded up to 7R MRS 013% - RS EREF SR THEY

(B) Scrip handling and set

tlement-related services

(B) BEBYMRIERRZWARE

Securities deposit fee

W aived

TFARZWE

Tl

Certificate deposit feel?
(including those

deposited for settlement)

HK$5 per board lot (minimum HK$30;
maximum HK$500)

REREEEEN (8
ERRMARNER)

BFBEST ( REWEE30T ;
= WE B EE5007T )

1The charge for a jumbo share certificate shall be calculated on the number of board lot by which it is divisible.
2 One share certificate is to be regarded as one board lot if there is no specific denomination of board lot

size.

$ BEARDRT |

PRIVATE BANKING

fh A iR 13

TNFAE—AEES  BRADGIEHZ EEEUHSWE -

NGBS AR RIEEEN - BIRE2
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Hong Kong Securities Services BJEE SRS

Certificate withdrawal fee HKS5 per board lot BEREIZNE SEEMST ( BIEIEB1,0007T )
(minimum HK$1,000)

Fee for redemption of debt

" . Waived BEHFDEEDE UL
securities upon maturity
Fee for shares transfer from o
other brokers/custodians/stock Waived BHMEFT/AEAT/MEEEEA
pledgees through Settlement (except for out-of-pocket WIREE A RS TR/ EEE AL ®lW ( BEAREHIRNERRS )
Instruction (S.l.)/Investor Settlement expenses) ETRUNE - R T 2R3 (T
Instruction (1.S.1.) — free of payment
Fee for shares transfer to other o
brokers/custodians/stock pledgees HK$500 per transaction plus PR {thE 51T/ E AE/BRREAA T o
through Settlement Instruction (S.1.) CCASS charge R E QYR TR/IRE EB UL (‘Hfgé’uzqg?? S RERRH
/Investor Settlement Instruction (1.S.1.)— [ (stock settlement fee) BRIWNE - fEE )

free of payment

Fee for shares transfer from
other brokers/custodians/stock

. B BEITAABENAT/RE PR — =
pledgees through Settlement E(K;iggoo per transaction plus ﬁ;igfig%ﬁg;g%f;ﬁ; BIEE®1,0007T - ZNMFREEER
Instruction (S.I.)/Investor Settlement charge (stock settlement fee) SR - SR N (BRORWKE )

Instruction (1.S.1.) - delivery versus
payment

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
10
O




Hong Kong Securities Services

BEE SR

Fee category Fee Scale WELER
Fee for shares transfer to
other brokers/custodians/stock B B ET /B AS
BEHEMEST/AAEAT/MEFRBA
pledgees through Settlement HK$1,000 per transaction plus ¥b¥i¥§§ﬂj3'éuﬁl;§7?\g/?§§%;§tlj§iuﬂl S18E181,000T - SNt REEER
Instruction (S.I.)/Investor Settlement CCASS charge (stock settlement fee) ey (BROHRUE )
Instruction (1.S.1.) - delivery versus AN B
payment
Transfer deed stamp duty? HK$5 per transfer deed EFREEES BREFABEST
0.002% on gross consideration
(minimum HK$2; maximum HK$100 s AR ELE20.002%
Stock settlement fee or its equivalent in the corresponding RS2 (REBEWEEBE2T ; &eWEEEE1007
currency of the securities) NEBZRSEEE )
Delivery of securities - delivery versus | HK$1,000 per transaction plus out of sosimos  gsomwd EIER S = e
payment pocket expenses KREF - SIRE BXR 581,000 - BN ER
Delivery of securities - free of payment HKS500 per transaction plus out of KREFH - RITHRZMT BIERXSHEIES007T - BMRTER
pocket expenses

3 Share certificates registered in name of HKSCC Nominees Limited are not subject to transfer deed stamp

duty.

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S

SUEBRREE (REBAN) BERATRE

BRZRRARCEFAEDNE -
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Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(C) Account maintenance

BEE SR

WEHR

(C) FRFPRTS

Stock balance or account confirmation

HK$200 per confirmation

BRESERNRPEREWE

B1nE#2007T

fee
(D) Nominee services and corporate actions (D) RIBARFERIEETE
Bonus shares/warrants collection fee | HK$30 per transaction RUS AL B /3R AR HERE UN EE FIEB307T

Cash dividend collection fee/
scrip dividend collection fee

0.5% on dividend amount

(minimum HK$30;

maximum HK$2,500 or its equivalent
in the corresponding currency of the
securities)

RUBRE R B E/REURCEWE

PRUSHE Bz 2 #85820.5%
( REREBEI0T ; &EEWEEE
2,500 HEZESERE )

Debt securities interest collection fee

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

BEENEWE

W ( BRRBIORNCERERS )

Handling fee for preferential offer/
open offer/cash offer/rights issue

HK$100 per transaction

BB R E/ ARBRE/REUNE/
REHRFES

BIRE1007T

Handling fee for privatisation/stock
takeover for physical scrips

HK$5 per board lot
(minimum HK$100;

maximum HK$500)

EEATMAEE/ROWBEFEE
(¥8&H)

BFBESTT ( HBEWEEE1007T ;
ESWEE5007T )

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
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Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

Handling fee for
privatisation/stock takeover
through CCASS

HK$30 per transaction

BEE SR

WEHR

EEATMAE/ARDVIEFESR
(BRREE R4 )

BIFBHE307T

Handling fee for shares
consolidation, splitting, exchange
for physical scrips

HK$5 per board lot (minimum HK$100;
maximum HK$500)

Handling fee for shares
consolidation, splitting, exchange
through CCASS

HK$30 per transaction

BEERRSH - 2 BRFEE
(¥8&H)

FFBEST ( HEWEBEEL007T ;
EsWEEB5007T )

Fee for warrants conversion to
ordinary shares

HK$1,000 per transaction

EIERREH - 2if - BIRFE

Scrip fee
- Shares/warrants on book-close
date with dividend issue

Payable to CCASS with dividend issue:
HK$1.5 per board lot

(IBPREB R ) SRERI0T
RETERRERLE SIEE 10007

Shares registration fee

Payable to BEA: HK$5 per board lot
(minimum HK$100; maximum HK$500)
Payable to Share Registrar: HK$2.5 per
share certificate (subject to change)

ERikRBFE
-HIEBFHARRIREZIRT/R

Rt RE

XNPRESELHFREBFE  8FBELST

MERFBFERE

XATREERTT : BFBHEST

( RIEWEBEEL007T ; &SWEBEES007T )
XNRFBFETE  BRRFEBU257T
(WSHE)

$ BEARTRIT | WK &% °



Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(E) Financing and other services

BEE SR

WEHRl

(E) BEREMIRTH

Handling fee for application
for new shareissue

Payable to BEA: Waived
Payable to SEHK Participants: 1% commission
of new share issue successfully allotted

ERIAMIRFEE

SAYEREZERIT : el
SATHRFRSHRE
Z1%ME

BRINEDEL 2]

R

Handling fee for tendering for
Exchange Fund Notes/CMU
instruments

HK$100 per application plus 0.1% commission
of Exchange Fund Notes/CMU instruments
successfully allotted

ORI E B S35/ Hith&p(

REERAREENESZTEHE
$nﬁ§

DERFEBHE100TT - ZIAMINE D ZIMNEE
ﬁfﬁ%/ﬁ%lﬁ,ﬁmﬁz&l%ﬁﬁ

Handling fee for endorsement

- Bonus shares/warrants

HK$250 per claim

. . UEFZRPERKTESZH
on IPO application form in Waived BREFEE Tl
name of customer
IPO financing charges Market rate/Negotiable? WEESFERRE mhi% &/ ol iE e
Handling fee for
dividend/bonus claim BURER/ARFEE
- Cash dividend collection HK$250 per claim -IRERE (BXWE) BIEBUE 2507
(each collection) - HLRg /SRR HERE SIEBUCEE2507T

41PO financing charges are negotiable and subject to certain conditions. Please contact your Private Banker for

further information.

$ BEARDRT |

PRIVATE BANKING

fh A iR 13

RBESFNEEREINED - EARITLEBRZIRG - 0y

EE HeAE -
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Foreign Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(A) Standard brokerage commission

SIMEH 58 25 AR 755

WEHR

(A) REELAE

Equities

- Australia

- Canada

- China/ Korea/ Philippines/
Malaysia/ Thailand / Indonesia/
Singapore / Taiwan

- Europe (other than United Kingdom)

0.75% on market value (minimum
HK$500 or equivalent in other
currencies)

R

- B

- M=EX

- PEl/4EEl/SERE/ BRI/ ZRE/
ENfE/#RINK/ & &

B ( SEEIRRSH )

M1EZ0.75% ( &BEWE B 500755
SEZEMEE)

- Japan ) g%iﬁ
- New Zealand . #H

- United Kingdom ] E.\@

- United States of America =

(B) Securities (B) &%

Receipt of shares/bond/other
instruments - against payment

HK$1,000 per transaction plus out-of-
pocket expenses

RURR/BE5/HETR - SR

BIER5#EE 1,000t - SMANER

Receipt of shares/bond/other
instruments - free of payment

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

RUWRFR/EH/EHEIE - RITRRZMT

W ( BRERBHANERRS )

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
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Foreign Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

Delivery of shares/bond/other
instruments - delivery versus payment

HK$1,000 per transaction plus out-of-
pocket expenses

HIMEH 58 25 AR 755

WEHR

KRRF/EF/HEIR - GIiREY

BIER 5B 1,000t - SMANER

Delivery of shares/bond/other
instruments - free of payment

HK$500 per transaction plus out-of-
pocket expenses

BIER 5B 50073 - ZMANER

Dividend/coupon collections

W aived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

I B/RB2FEW

®W ( BEARBIORNERER )

Redemption of bonds/structured
products

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

EOEs/GRREER

%W ( BEARBORNERER )

Dividends/shares entitlement claim
charge

HK$250 per claim

2/ IRRESNENEWNWE

BIREBWBEE2507T

Corporate action

Waived (except for out-of-pocket
expenses)

S
gl
DN
]

®W ( BEBRBINNERERS )

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
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Bonds and Certificate of Deposit

Product Type

Monetary benefits received by BEA and /

or any of its associates

Up to 2% of the notional amount of the

BRAn SR T R/ falH

2N FE TSRS

unrated bonds

transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre-
sale process or documentation

IFIRBR B/ RETRES

Y PRERE

== = = SESYSEN EBEEW 2% - IR TETIE
Investment grade/ transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- REMRA/BREES Ei\mtj)k%%ﬁéggm 2% - BIFEREITE
zero coupon bonds . FNHPEERE
sale process or documentation
0 .
Non-investment grade/ Up to 4% of the notional amount of the BEARSBBLEN 4%  BIEERERE

Certificate of Deposit

Up to 2% of the notional amount of the
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre-
sale process or documentation

BEmR2EBEZEN 2%
Y PRERE

[RIFEFRERE

$ BEARTRIT | WK &% -



Structured Notes SRR

Monetary benefits received by BEA and / R OEERTT R /B AT T B

Pr T . .
oduct Type or any of its associates szl
Up to 2% of the notional amount of the [ = omman 9oy
Equity-linked notes transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- LRE S AE S g;ﬁ;iggg”gm 2% - BIFEIRETE
sale process or documentation - ;
Tenor up to 12 months:
Up to 3% of the notional amount of the HiPR&EIE 12 @A :
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- REmRHBEREEEN 3% @ BRIFERERE
Structured notes sale process or documentation FXHEPBERE
(except for equity-linked notes) | Tanor over 12 months: MR (RRARRRIAS ) ;
. HAPR#EIB 12 @A :
Up to 4% of the notional amount of the BEARDRBEN 4% - WIFERERR
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- T Hh R EEE
sale process or documentation
Tenor up to 12 months: .
Up to 2% of the notional amount of the ,HE@E% 12 15 :
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- BEEmRSBEZEN 2% - RIFERERE
. =17 HRE
Structured notes sale process or documentation _ - RXHPHE
d ket BRURE (Z8MS)
(secondary market) Tenor over 12 months: HAPR#E:8 12 @8 -
Up to 3% of the notional amount of the EEAXTEZESIEN 3% - BIFETEERRE
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- XD BERE
sale process or documentation

$ BEARTRIT | WK &% °



OTC Derivatives IZIMT A M

Monetary benefits received by BEA and/

Product Type . .
yp or any of its associates
. Up to 2% of the notional amount of the B 2 SELTEN 2% - =y
523:% Sﬁ:tl;:nulatorl transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- IR EE RETHRHE/ E Lt zgzggigiggugm 2% « BSFERSTE

sale process or documentation

Up to 2% of the notional amount of the [ 2= amEan oo s
FX accumulator transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- SMNEE RETEARE E?'E’%X%%ﬁ%ﬁm 2% - HERERTE
. PN HPSERE
sale process or documentation
. . Up to 1% of the notional amount of the [ - 70
Equity/currency/commodities/ _ _ o nEs O3 4 s pn 42 BaRARSEERTEN 1% - RIFEERERE
bond options transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- KRR/ B/ Em/ AR b

sale process or documentation

$ BEARTRIT | WK &% °



Account Administration Fee

Charge Type Fee Scale

Safe custody charge?

Portfolio assets (incl. stocks,
unit trusts, bonds & certificates of
deposit, structured notes):

- Less than USD 2 Million

- USD 2 Million or above

0.30% p.a.

(minimum of HK$24,000 per annum)
0.15% p.a.

(minimum of HK$5,000 per annum)

FOTHEHR

WA

EEE!

REHRS (BERR - BlIERES -
BERENRE  SRUERE) :

- MR 200 BETT

- 2008 =T E

F£20.30%

( BEREWEEY24,0007T )
F£80.15%

( BFERMEWEES5,0007T )

Monthly account maintenance fee for
accounts which hold less than
HK$8,000,000 or its equivalent

(Monthly account maintenance fee
exempted if safe custody charge is
applied)

HK$2,000 per month

EORBRE - ERFNEEEBRE
¥ 8,000,000 joak E{EZ Hfth S #EES
WZER

(EEFCHRWEGTEER - Alaf#es
ARBAE )

T A& 2,000 7T

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
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Account Administration Fee

1Safe Custody Charge is calculated based on the total market value of the
portfolio (HKD or equivalent, incl. stocks, unit trusts, bonds & certificates of
deposit, and structured notes), according to the following:

. Fees are charged semi-annually (every January and July) based on
average month-end portfolio value obtained at last calendar day of
each month (or the preceding working day if it is a non-working day),
i.e. January to June (charged in July), July to December (charged in

January)

. Fees are calculated based on total market value of stocks, unit
trusts, bonds & certificates of deposit, structured notes in customer
portfolio

. In case customer decides to terminate the account before the last

calendar day of the month, fees are calculated and charged up to the
preceding month-end

$ BEARDT®RT | i'K&S

FOTHEHR

ITEERBREESNEBTE (LUBBASEZEMEEHE  8BRE - B
SEEE - BESAENGE GEURE) 58 - AR

. ERS¥E (BFE Rt ) RRARRE - REERERNTI9EE
(WMZHEFELEX - BIME-—TFXEE)  BI—BZXA (tHAWER) -
tHRE+"A (—RHEW)

. ERREBREMAGHATHEE (BERRE - BUGKES - 5K
TR - ERRERE) 5B

. EEPREERRRE-—RAILLRE - IRERRZLAGEZ ERAR

21



Other Services

Hth iR #5

Guarantees Subject to arrangement BEREFER R ZHEME
Hold-mail HK$8,000 per annum BT SEB8,0007T
Bank Reference Letter HK$300 per letter FREXER1TIBERE ) B #3007

Audit Confirmation of Customer
Account

HK$300 per account (minimum HK$500;

maximum HK$1,200)

ERIRTEBSHZEA

FFBE3007T ( HEWEEBE5007T ;
e WEBEEL,2007T )

Copying Service Fees
Bank documents
- Customer accounts (including
time deposits) transaction history
- Upto 1year
- Upto 2years
- Upto 3years
- Each additional year over 3
years
- Account statement

HK$50 per page

HK$250 per account
HK$750 per account
HK$1,000 per account
HK$1,000 per year

HK$70 per each statement

HENRIS T

- BT

- EEEFERSiNG (QETHEER)
. 1ER

. 28R

. 3ER

. $BIB3F

-BO#E

SHEBEES0T

BRFEIE2507T
BRFEIET7507T
TARFIE11,0007T
SESRPMECEE1,0007T

ZHBEET0TT

PRIVATE BANKING

$ BEARDRT | 7K RS
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Other Services H {th Bl 75

Fee category Fee Scale WA |

Autopay
- Debit/credit an account held at BENERR
another bank - /T HIRTTZERF
* By MPF, Autopay and Payroll HK$1.5 © ERGRESIRAG %:meSZEH . _
System (minimum HK$50 per instruction) ( BIERREREEES507T )
StanQing In§truction WIS
- Debit/credit a BEA account -/ RTERE
. Initial charge (periodical) HK$70 - ERMWIE (BHE/X) BEET707T
- Amendment HK$100 . BRIETR E#21007T
Cyberbanking Services Paper Statement: - o —
A ¢ Stat R ) HK$70 per each statement B RBIRTIRTS BHEE  BHBBTOT
- ZCﬁun atement Reques E-Statement: - EREEAEE (FETEEAM) ET4#E . 5HE%207T
(ad hoc) HK$20 per each statement
Re-issuance of Private Banking ATM - i =
Card due to loss of card HK$50 per card HSBIERZFARITIEE K FIRBES507T
Cash withdrawal performed via HK$25 per transaction EDPEEM TIRE, EERIENRE | 8EKST
“JETCO” ATM in China or Macau = '

$ BEARTRIT | WK &% §



Other Services H {th Bl 75

Fee category Fee Scale

Interbank transfer performed via . . .
“JETCO” ATM carrying the symbol | HK$10 per transaction ERGA TIETTEAR ., REAY T RIE . 1B SRR 07
of “Interbank Transfer” BEHETIETER

Cash withdrawal performed via our

i = oh ) sl W Pg 4 1748 S )T
China or Macau branches HK$50 per transaction EARTHEZRFSTIRIURE RAEM507T
Cash withdrawal performed via
PLUS/CIRRUS ATM In Hong Kong - HK$30 per transaction £ "PLUS. / "CIRRUS , BHENIMBEEHIRE | &8 - 8RB 30 T
(applicableto deposit accounts Overseas - HK$50 per transaction S (REARNEHEERZEE) | 8% -8X818 50 T
linked to a credit card only)
Closure of account HK$1,000 FARARRE #E#£1,00070

$ BEARTRIT | WK &% 2



